PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Horst DOEPPLING	07/16/2011
Heinrich HOFMANN	07/18/2011
Ernst GEIGER	07/13/2011
Ernst MASUR	07/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3
City:	Herzogenaurach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13254769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 4: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

475 Park Avenue South

New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INA-583

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 3

source=INA-583_Assignment_EXE#page1.tif source=INA-583_Assignment_EXE#page2.tif source=INA-583_Assignment_EXE#page3.tif OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026853 FRAME: 0183

Our Ref: ENA-583

Chent's Ref: 7044H-10WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

in Consideration of the su	n of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of a	other good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by the	: Assignee,	
Schaelfler Technologies GmbH & Co.	KG	
a corporation organized under the laws of _0	3ermany	receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by	these presents hereby sold, assigned,	transferred and set over
unto the said assignce the entire right, title a		
BALL ROLLER BEARING, IN PARTIC	ULAR FOR ABSORBING COMBI	VED RADIAL AND
AXIAL LOADS		
said invention being fully described and/or	claimed in the application for Letters I	fateur of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before this day	te, or 2) Serial No. 61	ed -
in and for the United States and all foreign	countries, the same to be held and en	oyed by said assignce, its
successors, assigns or other legal represent		
therefor may be granted, as fully and ent		
undersigned if this assignment and sale had		
And Said Assignee is Herel	y Authorized to make application	for and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said coun		
and the second s	The second secon	
And By This Carenaut T	the Undersigned will execute	or moveme and further
necessary assurance of title to said invention		
the expense of said assignee, will execute a		
to perfect the title to said invention; or any		
its successors, assigns or other legal repre		
assignee, will execute any additional or divi		
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Le		
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite fo		
compensation, but at the expense of said ass		
compensation, one in the expanse or said ass	three, no overceoors, assistes or either	effet selversemen sex
and The Commissioner of	Datante and Tondamante to	Handry Authorized
	Patents and Trademarks is	
and Requested to issue any and all I	etters Patent of the United States 6	er said invention to said
assignee.		
Dated: <u>2011 - 04 - 16</u>	1, 14 6	
Dated: 2077 - 09 - 70		L.S.
••	Horst DOEPPLING	
Dated:		r en
<i></i>		£3.
Section 1995	Heinrich HOFMANN	ne ook
Dated:		L.S.
	Ernst GEIGER	
Dated:		L.S.
	Ernst MASUR	
Dated:	sources save signed of	L.S.
EFGRAGE.		£3.
		and the second
Dated:		L.S.

Our Ref: INA-583

Client's Ref: 7044H-10WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the	sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and a	of other good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by	the Assignee,	
Schaeffier Technologies GmbH & C		
a corporation organized under the laws of	f Germany	receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	d by these presents hereby sold, assign	ied, transferred and set over
unto the said assignce the entire right, tit	to and interest in and to the invention	or improvement in
BALL ROLLER BEARING, IN PAR AXIAL LOADS		
said invention being fully described and	or claimed in the application for Lette	ers Patent of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before this	date, or I) Sertai No.	filed
in and for the United States and all forci successors, assigns or other legal repres	gn countries, the same to be held and	conoyed by said assigned, as a for action of 3 some flatent
therefor may be granted, as fully and		
undersigned if this assignment and sale t	and not been made.	en man min substan st. um
	reby Authorized to make applicat	ion for and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said of	ountries at its election.	
ind Dr. Thin Parameter	The Presidential of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
necessary assurance of title to said inve	The Undersigned will execute	
the expense of said assignee, will execut		
to perfect the title to said invention; or a		
its successors, assigns or other legal n		
assigner, will execute any additional or		
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any		
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite		
compensation, but at the expense of said	assignee, its successors, assigns or off	ier legal representatives.
And The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	is Hambe Anthonical
and Requested to issue any and a		•
assignee.	a Lucius raman in the Chinesi State	S ICT SARI HISTORICH IC SAID
44.6		
Dated:		L.S.
	Horst DOEPPLING /	
Dated: 2011-07-18	Horst DOEPPLING	L.S.
	Heinrich HOFMANN	
Dated:		L.S.
	Ernst GEIGER	
Dated:		L.S.
	Emst MASUR	
Dated:		L.S.

Dated:		LS.

RECORDED: 09/02/2011

Out Ref: INA-583

Client's Ref: 7044H-10WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other	er good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by the	Assignee,	
Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. I		
a corporation organized under the laws of G	ermany	receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by	these presents hereby sold, assigned, tra	nsterred and set over
unto the said assignee the entire right, title ar	id interest in and to the invention or imp	rovement in
BALL ROLLER BEARING, IN PARTICI AXIAL LOADS said invention being fully described and/or c		
of America 1) executed on or before this date	e, or 2) Serial Nofiled	
in and for the United States and all foreign of	countries, the same to be held and enjoy-	ed by said assignee, its
successors, assigns or other legal representa	tives, to the full ends of the terms for w	hich all Letters Patent
therefor may be granted, as fully and enti-		d and enjoyed by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale had t	not been made.	
	y Authorized to make application for	r and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said count	ries at its election.	
And By This Covenant T	he Undersigned will execute of	r procure any further
necessary assurance of title to said invention	n and Letters Patent; and at any time, u	pon the request and at
the expense of said assignce, will execute an	d deliver any and all papers that may be	necessary or desirable
to perfect the title to said invention; or any I	Letters Patent which may be granted the	refor in said Assignee,
its successors, assigns or other legal repre-	sentatives, and, upon the request and a	at the expense of said
assignee, will execute any additional or divi-	sional applications for patents for said ir	evention, or any part or
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Le-	iters Patents to be granted therefor, and	will make all rightful
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for	r procuring the same or for aiding th	erein, without further
compensation, but at the expense of said assi	ignee, its successors, assigns or other leg	al representatives.
And The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks is H	ereby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and all L		
assignee		
and the state of t		
Dated:		L.S.
Dateu.	A COCCON INC	
7	Horst DOEPPLING	r o
Dated:		L.S.
28	Heinrich HOFMANN	
Dated: 2011 - 07 - 13		L.S.
	Ernst GEIGER	
mark I was a Market		L.S.
Dated: 2011 - 07 - 117	Control of the Contro	Marie Marie
	Ernst MASUR	
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 026853 FRAME: 0186